Australian Government

=% Auditing and Assurance Standards Board A g en d a

Subject:

Venue:

Time:

Time

10.30 a.m.

10.50 a.m.

11.35 a.m.

11.50 a.m.
12.05 p.m.
12.45 p.m.
1.45 p.m.

3.15 p.m.

3.30 p.m.

4.10 p.m.

5.15 p.m.

* Closed session

Agenda for the 76™ meeting of the AUASB

Ken Spencer Room, AUASB offices

Level 7, 600 Bourke St, Melbourne

9 June 2015 from 10.30 a.m. to 5.15 p.m.

1.

2.

3.

4,

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

Agenda Item No.

Introductory Comments

Minutes of Previous AUASB Meetings

Matters Arising from Previous Meetings and Action List

GS 022 Grant Acquittals and Multi-Scope Engagements

GS 003 Audit and Review Requirements for Australian Financial Services
Licensees under the Corporations Act 2001

GS 009 Auditing Self-Managed Superannuation Funds
GS 018 Franchising Code of Conduct — Auditor's Report
Lunch*

International

Break

Other Auditing and Assurance Matters

Corporate Matters

Close

Note: the running order and time allocated to agenda items is subject to change prior to and during the
course of the meeting.

Auditing and Assurance Standards Board, Level 7, 600 Bourke Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000
Telephone: +61 3 8080 7400, Facsimile: +61 3 8080 7450, E-mail: enquiries@auash.gov.au, Web site: www.auasb.gov.au



	Note: the running order and time allocated to agenda items is subject to change prior to and during the course of the meeting.

