Subject: Agenda for the 76th meeting of the AUASB

Venue: Ken Spencer Room, AUASB offices

Level 7, 600 Bourke St, Melbourne

Time: 9 June 2015 from 10.30 a.m. to 5.15 p.m.

Time		Agenda Item No.
10.30 a.m.	1.	Introductory Comments
	2.	Minutes of Previous AUASB Meetings
	3.	Matters Arising from Previous Meetings and Action List
10.50 a.m.	4.	GS 022 Grant Acquittals and Multi-Scope Engagements
11.35 a.m.	5.	GS 003 Audit and Review Requirements for Australian Financial Services Licensees under the Corporations Act 2001
11.50 a.m.	6.	GS 009 Auditing Self-Managed Superannuation Funds
12.05 p.m.	7.	GS 018 Franchising Code of Conduct – Auditor's Report
12.45 p.m.		Lunch*
1.45 p.m.	8.	International
3.15 p.m.		Break
3.30 p.m.	9.	Other Auditing and Assurance Matters
4.10 p.m.	10.	Corporate Matters
5.15 p.m.		Close

^{*} Closed session

Note: the running order and time allocated to agenda items is subject to change prior to and during the course of the meeting.